

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13232 of 2021

=====

DECD. KESHAVJI JESANG (DIED) THROUGH LHS
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR RAJESH K SAVJANI(2225) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,2,3
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 22/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 18.04.2023.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

VAHID