

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13232 of 2021**

=====

DECD. KESHAVJI JESANG (DIED) THROUGH LHS & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAJESH K SAVJANI(2225) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,2,3

MR JAYNEEL PARIKH, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**Date : 07/01/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned Advocate Mr. Rajesh K. Savjani for the petitioners and learned AGP Mr. Jayneel Parikh for the respondent-State.

Learned AGP Mr. Parikh to take instructions as regards the present status of the land in question, more particularly an affidavit in this regard shall be filed by an appropriate competent authority from the Office of the Collector, Jamnagar. For such purpose, list this matter on 23.01.2025.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

BDSONGARA